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NOTICE OF MEETING 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion 
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North 
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, September 14, 2021, commencing at 
9:30 a.m.   

Webcast.  Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website 
at https://www.rrc.texas.gov/   by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by 
going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/.  

Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item. If you would like to register to address the 
Commission on an agenda item numbered below, please call 512-463-7865 or email 
RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov. Whether registering by phone or email, please include the following: 

(1) the agenda item number;  
(2) your name and affiliation; 
(3) your address;  
(4) your phone number; 
(5) whom you represent (self or company/client); and 
(6) whether you are available for questions from the Commissioners on a specific item on the agenda 

or are requesting to address the Commission during the Public Input item. 
 

You must register no later than noon (12 p.m.) on September 13. Late registration by email could result 
in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item.  

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability.  Any individual with a disability who plans to 
attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in 
advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made.  Requests may be made to the Human 
Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 
78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; 
or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.   

  

HEARINGS DIVISION 

GAS SERVICES 

1. GUD No. 10606:  Formal Complaint of CNOOC Energy USA, LLC, against Williams MLP 
Operating, LLC, and Mockingbird Midstream Gas Services, LLC.  

 

https://www.rrc.texas.gov/
http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/
mailto:RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov
mailto:ADA@rrc.texas.gov
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OIL AND GAS 

2. OG-20-00003866: Application of Overflow Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 628566) 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a commercial permit to inject fluids into a reservoir productive of 
oil or gas for the Valkyrie SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Reeves County, 
Texas; District 08. 
 

3. OG-20-00005360: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for the Princeton Lease, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) 
Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09. 
 

4. OG-20-00003509: Complaint of Waterbridge Texas Operating LLC (Operator No. 900329) and 
Permian Water LLC (Operator No. 655851) regarding protests filed by NGL Water Solutions 
Permian, LLC (Operator No. 609265) and NGL Water Solutions Eagle Ford, LLC (Operator No. 
609267) under 16 TAC §§3.9 and 3.46 applications, in Various Fields, Reeves County, Texas; 
District 08. 
 

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  (32 items; numbers 5 - 36)  
 

5. OG-21-00006559: Application of XTO Energy Inc. (Operator No. 945936) for an exception to 16 
TAC §§3.11 and 3.12 to have directional surveys accepted that were not submitted and certified 
directly by the directional survey company, for the Tiber (Gas ID No. 287820) Lease, Well No. H 
1, Carthage (Haynesville Shale) Field, Shelby County, Texas; District 06. 
 

6. OG-21-00006097: Application of Arcadia Operating, LLC (Operator No. 028734) pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Eastside Unit (27827) Lease, Well No. 1, Livingston (Wilcox) 
Field, Polk County, Texas; District 03. 
 

7. OG-21-00006377:  Application of Atlantic Operating II, LLC (Operator No. 036543) pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Grice Field Flare Facility, Flare Exception 36431, Commingle 
Permit No. 08-8542, Grice (Delaware) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 
 

8. OG-20-00005324:  Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the CBR 11-2-56-1 CFP, Commingle Permit 8-
8754, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 
 

9. OG-20-00005327: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the CBR 22 (Gas ID No. 283813) Lease, Well No. #24H, Sandbar 
(Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 

 
10. OG-20-00005329: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the CBR 32-29-56-1 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8889, 
Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 

 
11. OG-20-00005331: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Circe State 28 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-7386, Phantom 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 
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12. OG-20-00005333: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the George 1 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8589, Phantom 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 

 
13. OG-20-00005336: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Ginger 29 (48395) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) 
Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 

 
14. OG-20-00005350: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Herc State 6-15-54-4 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-9445, 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.  

 
15. OG-20-00005352: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Lindsay 10-3 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8317, Phantom 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 

 
16. OG-20-00005353: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Pecos State 39 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8890, 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08. 

 
17. OG-20-00005354: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Pumper's Paradise 10 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-9288, 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 

 
18. OG-20-00005355: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Wendy State 18 (Gas ID No. 284637) Lease, Well No. 1H, 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 

 
19. OG-20-00004940: Application of Oasis Petroleum Permian LLC (Operator No. 617484) pursuant 

to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Chuckwagon A 27-34-39 (52392) Lease, 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Winkler County, Texas; District 08. 

 
20. OG-20-00004942: Application of Oasis Petroleum Permian LLC (Operator No. 617484) pursuant 

to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the UL 21 Pahaska (48511) Lease, Well No. 
1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Winkler County, Texas; District 08. 

 
21. OG-20-00004954: Application of Citation Oil & Gas Corp. (Operator No. 154235) pursuant to 16 

TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Willamar Pressure Maintenance Plant, 
Commingle Permit No. 04-1216, Various Fields, Willacy County, Texas; District 04. 

 
22. OG-20-00005394: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Mothball 154-153-Unit W (53545) Lease, Hoefs T-K 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 
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23. OG-20-00005395: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the D-Day 106-105 Unit (54114) Lease, Well No. 19H, Hoefs T-
K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 

 
24. OG-20-00005396: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Neidermeyer 217-180 Unit W (54302) Lease No. 1H, 
Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 

 
25. OG-20-00005397: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Wormer 69 (53942) Lease, Well No. 24H, Hoefs T-K 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 

 
26. OG-20-00005584: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Pinto 2 Unit (53759) Lease, Well No. 6H, Hoefs T-K 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08; Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 

 
27. OG-21-00006154: Application of Claymore Production, Ltd. to consider unitization and 

secondary recovery authority and entity for density status for the Gray Line Gray Sand Unit, 
Robertson-Griffin (Gray Sand) Field, Taylor County, Texas; District 7B. 

 
28. OG-21-00006959: Single Signature P-4 Filing of L.T.D. Explorations Inc. (Operator No. 480259) 

for the Garcia, Maclovio Heirs (10807) Lease, All Wells, A S O G (Kibbe) Field, Jim Wells 
County, Texas, to change the operator from Welder Exploration & Production, Inc. (Operator No. 
907297) to L.T.D. Explorations Inc.; District 04. 

 
29. OG-21-00006984: Complaint of Gary Young that Rasbury (Operator No. 693673) does not have 

a good faith claim to operate the Humble (29965) Lease, Well No. 1, Taylor County Regular 
Field, Taylor County, Texas; District 7B. 

 
30. OG-21-00006985: Complaint of Gary Young that Rasbury (Operator No. 693673) does not have 

a good faith claim to operate the Black, J. R. "A" (04508) Lease, Well No. 3, Black (Home Creek 
Sand) Field, Taylor County, Texas; District 7B.  

 
31. OG-21-00005742: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of Oil & Gas Division P-5 Financial 

Assurance Unit of the dual signature P-4 Application of Bolding Energy, LLC (Operator No. 
080199) for the Wilkinson (Gas ID No. 124850) Lease, Well No. 1101, Conger (Penn) Field, 
Sterling County, Texas; District 08. 

 
32. OG-21-00006196: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of Oil & Gas Division P-5 Financial 

Assurance Unit of the dual signature P-4 application of Bolding Energy, LLC (Operator No. 
080199) for the Wilkinson (Gas ID No. 166513) Lease, Well No. 1102, Conger (Penn) Field, 
Sterling County, Texas; District 08. 

 
33. OG-21-00006197: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of Oil & Gas Division P-5 Financial 

Assurance Unit of the dual signature P-4 application of Bolding Energy, LLC (Operator No. 
080199) for the Brownfield 15 (Gas ID No. 078498) Lease, Well No. 1, Conger (Penn) Field, 
Sterling County, Texas; District 08. 
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34. O&G Case No. 00007555:  Estancia Oil & Gas LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to 

approve or certify an EOR project for the Smith (Spraberry) Unit (#70065), Smith (Spraberry) 
(84258 500) Field, Dawson County, Texas. 

 
35. O&G Case No. 00007556:  Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority pursuant to 16 

TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Yates Field Unit (#24061), Yates (19346 
142) Field, Scurry County, Texas. 

 
36. O&G Case No. 00007559:  Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority pursuant to 16 

TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137), Kelly-Snyder 
(48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas. 

 
RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  (32 items; numbers 37 - 68) 
 

37. OG-21-00007504:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Promise Energy Operations, LLC 
(Operator No. 681359). 

 
38. OG-21-00007505:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Quantum Oil & Gas Corporation (Operator 

No. 684558). 
 
39. OG-21-00007506:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Republic Oil & Gas Company (Operator 

No. 703204). 
 
40. OG-21-00007507:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Resource Expl & Prod, Inc. (Operator No. 

703393). 
 
41. OG-21-00007514:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Iron Excavation, L.L.C. (Operator No. 

69437). 
 
42. OG-21-00007515:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bigfoot Energy Services LLC (Operator 

No. 70737). 
 
43. OG-21-00007516:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Click Energy Company (Operator No. 

160556). 
 
44. OG-21-00007517:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cone & Petree Oil & Gas Exp. Inc 

(Operator No. 170765). 
 
45. OG-21-00007518:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cordele Development Corporation 

(Operator No. 178030). 
 
46. OG-21-00007519:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D90 Energy, LLC (Operator No. 195797). 
 
47. OG-21-00007520:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ellsworth, H. P. O&G Properties (Operator 

No. 249867). 
 



 

Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, September 14, 2021      Page 6 of 22 

48. OG-21-00007521:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Evergreen Operating Co., LTD. (Operator 
No. 256491). 

 
49. OG-21-00007522:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of FES SWD (GC) Operating LLC (Operator 

No. 266601). 
 
50. OG-21-00007524:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Garrison LTD. (Operator No. 295861). 
 
51. OG-21-00007534:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rhyne, J.V. (Operator No. 706379). 
 
52. OG-21-00007535:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ridgemont Operating LLC (Operator No. 

711117). 
 
53. OG-21-00007536:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ruby Operating Company, Inc (Operator 

No. 732775). 
 
54. OG-21-00007537:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sanders Energy LLC (Operator No. 

747645). 
 
55. OG-21-00007538:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Silver Fox Oil & Gas LLC (Operator No. 

781927). 
 
56. OG-21-00007539:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of T Dozer D Oil Co. (Operator No. 833831). 
 
57. OG-21-00007540:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trejim Operators, LLC (Operator No. 

867572). 
 
58. OG-21-00007541:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Winco Oil Inc. (Operator No. 931332). 
 
59. OG-21-00007544:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hinds Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 

389132). 
 
60. OG-21-00007545:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Howitzer Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

406661). 
 
61. OG-21-00007546:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kuran Resources (Operator No. 478805). 
 
62. OG-21-00007547:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LGDC Corporation (Operator No. 500227). 
 
63. OG-21-00007548:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Masa Energy LLC (Operator No. 531341). 
 
64. OG-21-00007549:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Milestone Smiley, LLC (Operator No. 

567107). 
 
65. OG-21-00007550:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Oro Resources, LLC (Operator No. 

626507). 
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66. OG-21-00007551:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pangea Corporation (Operator No. 
637942). 

 
67. OG-21-00007552:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Placid Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

667861). 
 
68. OG-21-00007553:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Premier Minerals, Inc. (Operator No. 

676033). 
 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  (37 items; numbers 69 - 105) 
 

69. O&G 00002035: Enforcement action against Camoil Inc. (Operator No. 127449) for Violation of 
Statewide Rules on the Haines Lease, Well No. 3A (RRC ID No. 03-198107), Sublime (Wilcox 
9500) Field, Colorado County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), 3.21(j). 

 
70. O&G 00002510: Enforcement action against Garrison Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 295851) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Cameron Minerals Trust Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 
03-121579), Glendale, East (Woodbine) Field, Trinity County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2). 

 
71. O&G 00003057: Enforcement action against Roland Oil Company (Operator No. 726696) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the North Charlotte Field Unit (01-03220) Lease, Well Nos. 
H001P, H001R, H002P, H003R, H004R, H006P, H007P, H008P, S001H, S002H, S002P, S003H, 
S004H, S005H, S006H, S006P, S007P, S008P, S009P, S010H, S010P, S011H, S011P, S012H, 
S014H, S017H, S018H, S019H, S021H, S003P, Charlotte, North Field, Atascosa County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
72. O&G 00003066: Enforcement action against Oil Creek Energy (Operator No. 619605) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the John Titch (09-21560) Lease, Well No. 1, Cooke County 
Regular Field, Cooke County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
73. O&G 00003807: Enforcement action against Prytania Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 682057) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Lockhart Bank Unit 2 Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC ID No. 
03-090401), Alvin, South (#46) Field, Brazoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
74. O&G 00003817: Enforcement action against McDonald, Richard A. (Operator No. 546696) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Meriwether Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 08-153778), 
Worsham-Bayer (Devonian) Field, Reeves County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 
3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
75. O&G 0003870: Enforcement action against United Energy Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

877206) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Phillips-Ranch Unit Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 
No. 03-103768), Giddings (Edwards, Gas) Field, Fayette County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2). 
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76. O&G 00004911: Enforcement action against Trinity Bay Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 869984) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Holt (8A-69799) Lease, Well No. 1, Broadview, West 
(Clear Fork) Field, Lubbock County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
77. O&G 00004914: Enforcement action against Trinity Bay Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 869984) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Edens, J.N. (8A-65217) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, 
Wasson 72 Field, Yoakum County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 
3.20(a). 

 
78. O&G 00005275: Enforcement action against Circle Ridge Production, Inc. (Operator No. 

153970) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the J. E. Smith #1 (06-05936) Lease, Well No. 1, 
Hitts Lake, West (7410) Field, Smith County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1) and 
3.14(b)(2). 

 
79. O&G 00005889: Enforcement action against HCE Operating, LLC (Operator No. 369827) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Cobb, M. M. (7B-02031) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, and 6, 
Haskell County Regular Field, Haskell County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
80. O&G 00005968: Enforcement action against Palo Pinto Bond Company, LLC (Operator No. 

637403) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Stephen Unit (7B-27652) Lease, Well Nos. 101, 
103U, 105, 201UT, 301, 305, 401, 407, 501, 502, 503, 504, and 4015W, Strawn, NW. (Marble 
Falls) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(a), 3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 
3.8(d)(1), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
81. O&G 00006063: Enforcement action against Dacus Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 196959) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Shields-Mei Lease, Well No. 3 (Drilling Permit No. 804092), 
Novice West (Gardner 3700) Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.16(b). 

 
82. O&G 00006192: Enforcement action against GEC Operating Inc. (Operator No. 291931) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Simmons Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 03-223374), Barb-
Marg., SE. Field, Fort Bend County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
83. O&G 00006194: Enforcement action against Palo Pinto Bend Company (Operator No. 637403) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Clarke, Grahame Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 09-
259723), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
84. O&G 00006231: Enforcement action against Fullspike Energy LLC (Operator No. 289935) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Bradley, R.S. Lease, Well No. 5 (RRC ID No. 06-140877), 
Chapel Hill (Rodessa) Field, Smith County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 
and 3.14(b)(2). 
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85. O&G 00006348: Enforcement action against Palo Pinto Bend Company (Operator No. 637403) 
for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Noland, E. T. (7B-27177) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and B1, and 
Stephens, Paul (7B-24265) Lease, Well Nos. 8 and 13, Strawn, NW (Marble Falls) Field, Palo 
Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
86. O&G 00006349: Enforcement action against Palo Pinto Bond Company, LLC (Operator No. 

637403) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Stuart Heirs Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC ID No. 7B-
121084), Stephens, Paul "B" Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 7B-123790), Stuart Heirs (Strawn 
Sand) Field, and Woodward Trust #1 Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-136242), Middle Creek 
(Congl.) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
87. O&G 00006391: Enforcement action against P, B&B Operating Inc. (Operator No. 631644) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hartgrove-Rose (7C-13195) Lease, Well No. 1, Bussey 
(1000) Field, Concho County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
88. O&G 00006713: Enforcement action against Rhyne, J.V. (Operator No. 706379) for Violation of 

Statewide Rules on the Devanney, Marcia (7B-28684) Lease, Well No. 1, Echo, NW. (Gray 
Upper) Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
89. LP-Gas 00002224: Enforcement action against CWS Propane LLC (License No. 11429) for 

Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the GNC Motors, 430 FM 3083, Conroe, Montgomery 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401. 

 
90. LP-Gas 00002574: Enforcement action against Babaji & Company (License No. 15388) for 

Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the Citgo, 11002 Tower Oaks Blvd, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(4). 

 
91. LP-Gas 00002838: Enforcement action against High Pressure Transports LLC (License No. 

18819) for Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the High Pressure Transports, Loop 335 & Hwy. 
287 N., Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(1). 

 
92. Pipeline Safety 180050: Enforcement action against Gulf E&P Ltd. (Operator No. 338072) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 04960, Aransas and Calhoun Counties, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 
93. Damage Prevention 00006753 (TDRF Docket No. 022605): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 4526 Research Fort Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b). 

 
94. Damage Prevention 00006754 (TDRF Docket No. 024295): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 230 Highway 332 West, Freeport, Brazoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b). 
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95. Damage Prevention 00006755 (TDRF Docket No. 024908): Enforcement action against Bore 
Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 39 Nassau, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b). 

 
96. Damage Prevention 00006756 (TDRF Docket No. 030168): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 1809 Frankford Rd., Carrollton, Denton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b). 

 
97. Damage Prevention 00006757 (TDRF Docket No.032267): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 5000 Block Newpark Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b). 

 
98. Damage Prevention 00006758 (TDRF Docket No. 032998): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 1400 N. Beltline Rd., Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b). 

 
99. Damage Prevention 00006759 (TDRF Docket No. 035912): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 933 Green Acres (US Hwy. 67), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b). 

 
100. Damage Prevention 00006760 (TDRF Docket No. 041096): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 9600 Perry (Saxcn), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b). 

 
101. Damage Prevention 00006761 (TDRF Docket No. 043871): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 2620 W. Anderson Ln. (Burnet), Austin, Travis County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b). 

 
102. Damage Prevention 00006762 (TDRF Docket No. 053017): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 3131 Richmond Ave., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b). 

 
103. Damage Prevention 00006763 (TDRF Docket No. 064683): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at South & Spradley, Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b). 

 
104. Damage Prevention 00006764 (TDRF Docket No. 067043): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at Hwy. 132 (Hwy. 132 and FM 471), Natalia, Medina County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b). 
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105. Damage Prevention 00006765 (TDRF Docket No. 067045): Enforcement action against Bore 

Tech Construction LLC for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 500 Baybrook Mall, Friendswood, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b). 

 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  (155 items; numbers 106 - 260) 
 

106. O&G 00003811: Caskids Operating Company (Operator No. 139584) enforcement action 
regarding Barrett, W.J. Estate (03-26060) Lease, Well No. 1, Hardin, SW. (Frazier SEG N) Field, 
Liberty County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
107. O&G 00001292: Seilder Oil & Gas Operating, LLC (Operator No. 763425) enforcement action 

regarding Tiger (03-26787) Lease, Well No. 1H, FT. Trinidad, E. (Edwards -A-) Field, Houston 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
108. O&G 00001613: DEC Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 209147) enforcement action regarding Gulf 

Fee (03-03228) Lease, Well Nos. B1, 9, and 15, Orange Field, Orange County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), 3.17(a), 3.46(j), and 3.73(i). 

 
109. O&G 00005321: Otex LLC (Operator No. 628115) enforcement action regarding Jones & 

Burroughs Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 7B-053131), Jones & Burroughs Lease, Well No. 1 
(RRC ID No. 7B-081211), and Jones & Burroughs Lease, Well No. 4 (RRC ID No. 7B-142423), 
J.S. Lewis (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i). 

 
110. O&G 00005838: ASE Operations LLC (Operator No. 034160) enforcement action regarding 

Russell, Thad A. (7B-04702) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3, Tuscola, N. (Flippen Sand) Field, 
Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.21(l), and 3.46(a). 

 
111. O&G 00006656: Amen Oil LLC (Operator No. 016944) enforcement action regarding Clarke, 

Grahame Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-192928), Strawn, N. (Bend Congl.) Field, Palo 
Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.73(i). 

 
112. O&G 00006729: Perimeter Resources Comp. (Operator No. 653651) enforcement action 

regarding Etta Louise (08-29544) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 4, Jess Burner (Delaware 3800) Field, 
Reeves County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.13(a)(6)(A). 

 
113. O&G 00007006: PA Prospect Corporation (Operator No. 631632) enforcement action regarding 

Coyanosa Brine Station (08-30481) Lease, Tank Battery, Waha North (Delaware Sand) Field, 
Reeves County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 

 
114. PS 00005265: National Surface & Minerals, LLC (Operator No. 600683) enforcement action 

regarding Permit No. 09323, Karnes County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(n). 
 
115. Damage Prevention 066535: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 308 Denison Dr. (Donna Ave.), Robinson, McLennan County, Texas. 
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116. Damage Prevention 068472: Winn Underground Services enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 3871 Newburn St. (Seven Oaks Dr.), Prosper, Denton County, Texas. 

 
117. Damage Prevention 068722: Winn Underground Services enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.4(a), at 3870 Newburn St. (Seven Oaks Dr.), Prosper, Denton County, Texas. 
 
118. Damage Prevention 068949: Bain Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 3831 John Henry St. (George Dickens), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
119. Damage Prevention 069769: SAJ Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at Spiegel Way (Titan Way), Converse, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
120. Damage Prevention 069839: Highway 19 Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 2493 (CR 133), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 
 
121. Damage Prevention 069984: Tex-style Fence, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(c), 18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 Stalwart Hill Trl., Magnolia, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

 
122. Damage Prevention 070247: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1708 Sunbeam St. (Pirate St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas. 
 
123. Damage Prevention 070318: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.10(b) and 18.11(c), at 4911 Huntsmoor Ct. (Lynhaven Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 

 
124. Damage Prevention 070360: F.O.& O., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), 

at 611 W. Links Dr. (Bruce Rd.), Godley, Johnson County, Texas. 
 
125. Damage Prevention 070392: Skyblue Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(c), at 906 W. 3rd St. (N. Ave. J), Clifton, Bosque County, Texas. 
 
126. Damage Prevention 070497: Mastec North America, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 1187 Branch St. (Catalpa St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
127. Damage Prevention 070500: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4122 Laguna Shores (Rex Ln.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
 
128. Damage Prevention 070503: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), 

at 2513 Real Quiet Dr. (Clarion), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas. 
 
129. Damage Prevention 070515: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 87 Gospel Hill Rd. (Gainous St.), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas. 
 
130. Damage Prevention 070546: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3024 N. Glen Garden Dr. (Trueland St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
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131. Damage Prevention 070551: Winn Underground Services enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(a), at 3005 Denver Ave. (Fathom St.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas. 

 
132. Damage Prevention 070556: J3 Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), 

at S.W. 36th St. (England Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
133. Damage Prevention 070600: Dunamai Construction & Utilities enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 5453 Lime Stone (Marcus Uribi), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 

 
134. Damage Prevention 070626: S & W Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.10(b), at CR 2100 (Loop 286), Paris, Lamar County, Texas. 
 
135. Damage Prevention 070687: Keystone Concrete Placement enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 284 Aspen Waters (Lillybrook Ln.), New Braunfels, Comal 
County, Texas. 

 
136. Damage Prevention 070732: Procrete Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 37 Oldham Cir. (W. 32nd Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas. 

 
137. Damage Prevention 070744: Boler Equipment Services enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1902 W. Ohio (L St.), Midland, Midland County, Texas. 
 
138. Damage Prevention 070816: Herzog Drilling enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 1901 Kelly Ln. Ste. 100 (Colorado Sand), Pflugerville, Travis County, 
Texas. 

 
139. Damage Prevention 070822: Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.3(e), at 409 W. Mary St. (S. 1st St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
140. Damage Prevention 070823: Perdomo Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 12055 Garland Rd. (Holt Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
141. Damage Prevention 070890: Miller enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1620 

N. Ardmore (Canton), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 
 
142. Damage Prevention 070960: Cooper Brecklyn Industrial, LLC enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.4(a), at 10500 Toledo Ave. (105th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 
 
143. Damage Prevention 070962: City of Gregory enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 208 Dogwood, Gregory, San Patricio County, Texas. 
 
144. Damage Prevention 070965: E.T. Backhoe Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 1028 English Oak Dr. (Palo Oaks Dr.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas. 
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145. Damage Prevention 070969: Royve Builders enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 6125 Lago Vista (Jake's Wake Run), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas. 

 
146. Damage Prevention 070996: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 507 Woodlawn St. (Locust St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas. 
 
147. Damage Prevention 071063: 7 Site & Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 21600 Milsa Dr. (IH 10), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
148. Damage Prevention 071064: Navitas Mdstr. Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. CR 1135 (E. CR 65), Greenwood, Midland County, Texas. 
 
149. Damage Prevention 071081: Haros Bros Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 1102 W. Arbrook Blvd. (Scots Legacy), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
150. Damage Prevention 071102: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2409 Debracie Ct. (Zurek), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas. 
 
151. Damage Prevention 071129: WWW Holding GP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 8006 Cliffside Terrace Ct. (Dovetail Vista Dr.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, 
Texas. 

 
152. Damage Prevention 071131: Bore TX, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), 

at Handley Ederville (Gumwood Park), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
153. Damage Prevention 071138: Pesado Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2815 W. San Antonio St., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 
 
154. Damage Prevention 071140: City of Lufkin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), 

at 125 N. First St. (W. Frank), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas. 
 
155. Damage Prevention 071173: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 533 Ardsley Ln. (Rosedale Dr.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas. 
 
156. Damage Prevention 071188: Lubbock Power and Light enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1508 21st St. (Ave. O), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 
 
157. Damage Prevention 071193: JLR Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 2317 Ave. C, Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas. 
 
158. Damage Prevention 071254: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), 

at 12233 Prudence Dr. (Beatrice), Haslet, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
159. Damage Prevention 071257: Del Mar Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 13169 Robert Alvarez (Willow), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
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160. Damage Prevention 071262: Woody Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(a), at 808 Monticello Ct. (Windsor Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
161. Damage Prevention 071264: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 608 S.W. 23rd St. (S.W. 6th Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas. 
 
162. Damage Prevention 071287: Cole Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 6630 Cahoba Dr. (Cahoba Ct.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
163. Damage Prevention 071324: ETex Electric, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 2831 Kingfisher Ln., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas. 
 
164. Damage Prevention 071325: TDK Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 2600 Blk. Maximilian St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
165. Damage Prevention 071331: Jim Hogg County Water District enforcement action for two 

violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 117 Aris Barrera St., Hebbronville, Jim Hogg 
County, Texas. 

 
166. Damage Prevention 071338: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 9100 Nook Ct. (Shady Grove Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
167. Damage Prevention 071343: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1003 W. Montgomery (IH 45), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
168. Damage Prevention 071344: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1610 Mestina (Mexico Ct.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
 
169. Damage Prevention 071345: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 504 Cecilia St. (S. Adams St.), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas. 
 
170. Damage Prevention 071348: ISJ Underground Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 11200 Wilding Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
171. Damage Prevention 071354: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 21254 Loop 494, New Caney, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
172. Damage Prevention 071368: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Legends Run (N. Legends Bend), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
173. Damage Prevention 071369: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 438 S. Sycamore Ave. (W. Coll St.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 
 
174. Damage Prevention 071380: Tackle Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 1806 Cobble Creek Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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175. Damage Prevention 071381: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1806 Cobble Creek Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
176. Damage Prevention 071401: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 2700 Crawford St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
177. Damage Prevention 071403: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Rodeo Palms Pkwy. (Rodeo Palms Blvd.), Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas. 
 
178. Damage Prevention 071409: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4701 Gabriel (Sunnybrook), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
 
179. Damage Prevention 071419: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 7 Petalcup Pl. (S. Cochrans Crossing N.), The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 

 
180. Damage Prevention 071433: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 509 S. Washington Ave. (S. San Jacinto Ave.), Cleveland, Liberty County, 
Texas. 

 
181. Damage Prevention 071457: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Buffalo Speedway (Braeswood), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
182. Damage Prevention 071459: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Outlets Blvd. (IH 45 S.), Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. 
 
183. Damage Prevention 071466: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 4 Rescent Falls Ct., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
184. Damage Prevention 071470: SRS Construction, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 9739 Cargill St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
185. Damage Prevention 071473: Advanced Foundation Repair, LP enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12051 Texana Cove (Karnes Leaf), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
186. Damage Prevention 071474: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1515 League Line Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
187. Damage Prevention 071477: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1413 Cypress Cove St., La Porte, Harris County, Texas. 
 
188. Damage Prevention 071495: Boot Construction, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.11(c), at 23 N. Castlegreen Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

 
189. Damage Prevention 071505: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 2110 Horseshoe Ln. (Choctaw St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas. 
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190. Damage Prevention 071510: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2608 Pine Branch Rd. (Brittmore Cv.), Leander, Williamson County, 
Texas. 

 
191. Damage Prevention 071511: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 114 W. Ben Franklin St., Corrigan, Polk County, Texas. 
 
192. Damage Prevention 071512: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1410 Frontier Ln., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas. 
 
193. Damage Prevention 071514: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 146 Woodlawn Dr. (Woodway Dr.), Pinewood Estates, Hardin County, Texas. 
 
194. Damage Prevention 071526: Quest Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(c), at 10634 Kendall Canyon (Basse Canyon), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 

 
195. Damage Prevention 071530: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Darst Ln. (Kellogg Ln.), Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas. 
 
196. Damage Prevention 071531: City of Beaumont enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 800 Cartwright (Atlanta), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 
 
197. Damage Prevention 071533: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 46 S. Cobble Hill Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
198. Damage Prevention 071534: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 14 W. Cobble Hill, Houston, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
199. Damage Prevention 071540: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 998 Cherry Creek Rd., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas. 
 
200. Damage Prevention 071546: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 16054 Hidden Acres Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention 071561: Corbel Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at 1702 Longfield (Old Blanco), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
202. Damage Prevention 071576: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at S. Jackson St., La Grange, Fayette County, Texas. 
 
203. Damage Prevention 071578: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 12435 W. Village Dr. (Easthampton Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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204. Damage Prevention 071579: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 119 Bitterwood Cir. (Bitterwood Ct.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

 
205. Damage Prevention 071580: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 931 Somercotes Ln., Channelview, Harris County, Texas. 
 
206. Damage Prevention 071582: Mission Site Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 1414 Peru St. (Walnut St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
207. Damage Prevention 071584: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 15 Whistlers Walk (Fallenstone Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

 
208. Damage Prevention 071587: RTM Construction Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.4(a), at 651 S. Walnut Ave., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 
 
209. Damage Prevention 071591: Ibarra Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(a) and 18.4(c), at 4328 Boat Club Rd. (Lakeside Dr.), Lake Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
210. Damage Prevention 071596: Mission Site Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 1315 Glen Ave. (S. Denley Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
211. Damage Prevention 071603: Solomon Electric, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 148 Austin Rd., Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas. 
 
212. Damage Prevention 071614: MMLA, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.4(b), at 600 C Bar Ranch Trl # 99 (N. Lynnwood Trl.), Cedar Park, 
Williamson County, Texas. 

 
213. Damage Prevention 071628: Outdoor Elements, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 5700 Tapadera Trace Ln. (Riata Trace Pkwy.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas. 

 
214. Damage Prevention 071651: Roman Forest Consolidated MUD enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2659 Fountain View (Willow Way), Roman Forest, 
Montgomery County, Texas. 

 
215. Damage Prevention 071662: J & S Plumbing Services enforcement action for two violations of 

16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 1208 Walker St. (Seley Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas. 

 
216. Damage Prevention 071687: Brown Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 3455 Grey Hawk, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 
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217. Damage Prevention 071704: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at N. Elm St. (E. Spring St.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas. 

 
218. Damage Prevention 071705: Larry Young Paving enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at W. 6th St. (High St.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas. 
 
219. Damage Prevention 071709: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1613 Lynn St. (W. Lake St.), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas. 
 
220. Damage Prevention 071713: Dan Monk Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(d), at 17851 FF 2590 (Shady Lake Dr.), Canyon, Randall County, Texas. 
 
221. Damage Prevention 071716: MJ Sheridan of Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.3(a), at 8003 Capitol St. (S. 80th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
222. Damage Prevention 071727: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3606 Marvin D. Love Fwy. (S. Tyler St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
223. Damage Prevention 071730: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3525 Rock Creek Dr. (Stonebridge Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
224. Damage Prevention 071734: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1018 Zeb St. (W. Clarendon Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
225. Damage Prevention 071736: Faith Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) 

and 18.11(b), at 1315 W. Clay, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
226. Damage Prevention 071742: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4215 Spencer (College St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas. 
 
227. Damage Prevention 071746: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 702 N. Robinson Dr. (Tinsley Dr.), Robinson, McLennan County, Texas. 
 
228. Damage Prevention 071749: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7406 Spring Meadow Ln. (Springpark Way), Garland, Dallas County, 
Texas. 

 
229. Damage Prevention 071753: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 118 Glenfield Dr. (Broadway), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
230. Damage Prevention 071754: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2109 Canterbury Dr. (Merrymount Rd.), Westover Hills, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

 
231. Damage Prevention 071755: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Robinson St. (Frank St.), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas. 
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232. Damage Prevention 071757: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at Woodlawn St. (Sunset St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas. 

 
233. Damage Prevention 071758: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 910 E. Ave. B (Newman St.), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas. 
 
234. Damage Prevention 071759: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2624 Glenwood Ln. (Clover Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 
 
235. Damage Prevention 071765: Midcoast Pipelines, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at FM 2547 (Stewards Mill), Fairfield, Freestone County, Texas. 
 
236. Damage Prevention 071766: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 6905 Carwill Dr. (Colony Park Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
237. Damage Prevention 071770: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2601 Calico Ct. (Raintree Dr.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas. 
 
238. Damage Prevention 071771: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 124 W. Main St. (N. Epperson St.), Quinlan, Hunt County, Texas. 
 
239. Damage Prevention 071774: Fibertex enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 600 E. Layfette (Alcot), Iowa Park, Wichita County, Texas. 
 
240. Damage Prevention 071777: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 319 Kings Ct. (E. Magnolia Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
241. Damage Prevention 071778: Brazos Paving, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at Coulter (Pease St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 
242. Damage Prevention 071779: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Coulter (Pease St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 
243. Damage Prevention 071782: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 876 Russell (Hurst Dr.), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
244. Damage Prevention 071783: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 231 Odell St. (Howard St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
245. Damage Prevention 071784: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2400 Quail Hollow (Cherry Creek), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 
246. Damage Prevention 071787: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1910 E. CR 145 (CR 153), Colorado City, Mitchell County, Texas. 
 
247. Damage Prevention 071789: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 260 W. Cheryl (Bandera), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
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248. Damage Prevention 071790: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Liberty Ave. (N. Lampasas St.), Round Rock, Williamson County, 
Texas. 

 
249. Damage Prevention 071805: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3603 Old Hearne Rd. (Glacier Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 
250. Damage Prevention 071810: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18613 Marsh Ln. Ste. 100 (Monet Pl.), Camp Dallas, Denton County, 
Texas. 

 
251. Damage Prevention 071814: Boler Equipment Services enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.4(a), at 1606 W. Ohio Ave. (Broadway), Midland, Midland County, Texas. 
 
252. Damage Prevention 071841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1116 Starling Ct. (Cardinal Ridge Rd.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas. 
 
253. Damage Prevention 071844: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Fireberry Dr. (Magnolia Dr.), Fate, Rockwall County, Texas. 
 
254. Damage Prevention 071846: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2709 Holliday Rd. (Cole), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas. 
 
255. Damage Prevention 071852: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1606 Oak Creek Dr. (Edge Water), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. 
 
256. Damage Prevention 071855: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cockrell Hill (Skyline), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
257. Damage Prevention 071856: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3817 Hwy. 80 E. (Town E.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
258. Damage Prevention 071860: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Clinton St. (Richardson St.), Athens, Henderson County, Texas. 
 
259. Damage Prevention 071862: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7345 Gaston Ave. (E. Grand Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
260. Damage Prevention 071873: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 228 N. Mary Jo Dr. (Jamie), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas. 
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ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

261. Executive Director Report:  Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and 
personnel matters. 

 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

262. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving 
the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of 
Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not 
limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries. 

 
      RULE PROPOSAL 
 

263. Proposed new 16 Texas Administrative Code §3.65, relating to Critical Designation of Natural 
Gas Infrastructure, and proposed amendments to §3.107, relating to Penalty Guidelines for Oil 
and Gas Violations. 

 
PUBLIC INPUT 

264. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the 
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005. 

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 

265. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of 
items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters 
or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the 
Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional 
Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government 
Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a 
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government 
Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a 
public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters 
related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel 
or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted 
pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.  The Commission may reconvene 
following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any 
final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102. 
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